

SC No. 388/19 (Old SC No. 35/19)
FIR No. 117/19 P.S.- Jahangir Puri
u/S 307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act

State Vs. Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan etc.

09.07.2019 (After lunch session)

This session case is received by way of assignment vide order dated 09-07-2019 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini, Delhi.

It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan produced from JC.

Accused Sandeep @ Bachcha is P.O.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

This case has been committed to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 12.06.2019 against the accused in FIR No. 117/19 PS Jahangir Puri for the offences U/s307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act and was committed on 04.07.2019 and was assigned on 09.07.2019 to this court vide order dated 08.07.2019 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Be listed for consideration of charges for **21-08-2019**. IO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Second application for grant of bail has also been filed on behalf of accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan.

Arguments on the said bail application heard.

Put up for orders on the said bail application on **10.07.2019 at 4:00 pm.**

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.07.2019