

SC No. 388/19 (Old SC No. 35/19)
FIR No. 117/19 P.S.- Jahangir Puri
u/S 307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act

State Vs. Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan etc.

15.01.2020

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan produced from JC.

Accused Sandeep @ Bachcha is P.O.

Ms. Samprida, Ld. Counsel for the accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan.

PW Vinay @ Pehlwan is present.

Earlier ordersheet reflects that co-accused Sandeep @ Bachcha, who was P.O. has already been arrested on 26.09.2019.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State seeks time to examine the witness awaiting filing of the supplementary chargesheet.

The concerned Ld. MM is requested to update this court about the supplementary chargesheet, if any filed in respect of accused Sandeep @ Bachcha and expedite the committal proceedings.

Despite directions FSL Report has not been filed.

IO/SHO, PS Jahangir Puri are directed to be present with the update of the FSL report.

PW Vinay @ Pehlwan is discharged unexamined.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.02.2020**.

(Munish Markan)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.01.2020