

**IA/3/20 in SC No. 388/19**  
**State Vs. Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan**  
**FIR No. 117/19**  
**PS Jahangir Puri**  
**U/s. 307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act**

**05.12.2020**

**Due to spreading of Corona Virus (COVID-19), special measures taken by the government to prevent it by ordering a nationwide lockdown, the hearing of the present bail application has been conducted through video conferencing using Cisco Webex Meeting App after taking consent of both the parties.**

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.  
Sh. Ankur Sharma, Ld. LaC for the applicant/accused  
**Suresh @ Pawa @ Parwan.**

Date is requested by Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

At request, put up for arguments on the bail application on 08.12.2020.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02 / (North)**  
**Rohini Courts / Delhi / 05.12.20**