

No. 1A/3/20 in SC No. 388/19 (Old SC No. 35/19)
FIR No. 117/19 P.S.- Jahangir Puri
u/S 307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act

State Vs. Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan etc.

15.12.2020

As per the directions contained in the Letter No. 417/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, 1/4th of the Courts have been opened for physical hearing and in view of the Order bearing no. 30914-30976/D&SJ Sectt./Covid/North/RC/2020 dated 29.08.2020 of Ld. District & Session Judge (North District), Rohini, Delhi, this court has been directed to hold physical hearing on Tuesday of every Week and hence, the present application is taken up physically today.

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ankur Sharma, Ld. LAC for the applicant/accused.

IO in person.

This is an application for bail moved on behalf of **applicant/accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan.**

Date is requested by Ld. LAC for the applicant/accused for arguments.

At request, put up for arguments with main file on the date already fixed i.e. on **08.01.2021 for PE.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.12.2020**