

**SC No. 388/2019**  
**State Vs. Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan Etc.**  
**FIR No. 117/2019**  
**PS Jahangirpuri**  
**U/s 307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act**

**08.01.2021**

**Through Video Conferencing**

Present : Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.  
Both accused not produced from JC.  
Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

It is stated by Ld. Substitute PP for the State that Supplementary charge sheet of accused Sandeep @ Bachcha was filed on 29.02.2020 and charge has not been framed against the accused Sandeep @ Bacha.

It is further stated by Ld. Substitute PP that sanction under Section 39 of Arms Act has not been filed by IO.

IO is directed to file the sanction under Section 39 of Arms Act on the NDOH.

Put up on 01.02.2021 for arguments on charge.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/08.01.21**