

SC No. 388/2019
State Vs. Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan Etc.
FIR No. 117/2019
PS Jahangirpuri
U/s 307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act

01.02.2021

Through Video Conferencing

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Both accused(s) not produced from JC.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sandeep @ Bacha **(Fresh Vakalatnama filed. Be taken on record)**

Vide separate order, an application for grant of bail moved on behalf of the Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan stands dismissed.

Charge has already been framed against the applicant / accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan vide order dated 21.08.2019.

Sanction u/s 39 of the Arms Act has not been filed by the IO. Supplementary charge-sheet qua Sandeep @ Bacha has already been filed. Let notice to IO be issued to his personal appearance for NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge qua accused Sandeep @ Bacha on 25.03.2021.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/01.02.21