

IA/___/21 in SC No. 388/19 (Old SC No. 35/19)
FIR No. 117/19 P.S.- Jahangir Puri
u/S 307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act

State Vs. Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan etc.

26.10.2021

As per the directions contained in the Letter No. 700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and in view of the Order No. 29459-29518/PD&SJ Sectt./Covid/North/RC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District & Session Judge (North District), Rohini, Delhi, 3/4th of the Judicial Officers are directed to hold the court physically while others hold the court through Virtual Mode w.e.f. 04.10.2021 till 30.10.2021. Today is the physical hearing day of this court.

This is the second application for grant of bail moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan.

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused **Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan.**

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused that he wants to withdraw the present bail application.

The signature of counsel for applicant/accused has been taken on the margin of the application.

In view of the submission made by Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.08.2021

SC No. 388/19 (Old SC No. 35/19)
FIR No. 117/19 P.S.- Jahangir Puri
u/S 307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act

State Vs. Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan etc.

26.10.2021

As per the directions contained in the Letter No. 700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and in view of the Order No. 29459-29518/PD&SJ Sectt./Covid/North/RC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District & Session Judge (North District), Rohini, Delhi, 3/4th of the Judicial Officers are directed to hold the court physically while others hold the court through Virtual Mode w.e.f. 04.10.2021 till 30.10.2021. Today is the physical hearing day of this court.

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused not produced from JC.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan.

Date is requested by Ld. Counsel for the accused for arguments on charge.

At request, put up for the purpose already fixed i.e. arguments on charge on 20.11.2021.

Let production warrants be issued against both accused persons for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.08.2021