

SC No. 388/19 (Old SC No. 35/19)  
FIR No. 117/19 P.S.- Jahangir Puri  
u/S 307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act

**State Vs. Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan etc.**

**13.12.2021**

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Suresh @  
Pawan @ Parwan.

Case is fixed for arguments on charge.

File perused.

Sanction u/s 39 Arms Act has not been filed by the IO. Let  
notice(s) to IO and SHO be issued with directions to file sanction u/s 39  
Arms Act on or before the NDOH. IO and SHO are also directed to appear  
in person on the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on **05.01.2022**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**13.12.2021**