

SC No. 388/19 (Old SC No. 35/19)  
FIR No. 117/19 P.S.- Jahangir Puri  
u/S 307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act

**State Vs. Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan etc.**

**09.05.2022**

Present:- Ms. Promila, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Sh. S. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

**Regular PP of this court is on medical leave today.**

Case is fixed for PE.

PW2 Retd. ASI Rohtash Kanwar is present, examined and discharged.

PWs Vinay @ Pehelwan and ASI Shubham are present, but they are discharged unexamined at the request of Substitute PP for the State as she has not gone through the file.

Put up for PE on **28.05.2022**.

Let witnesses i.e. PWs Vinay @ Pehelwan and ASI Shubham along with IO & MHC(M) be summoned for NDOH.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**09.05.2022**