

SC No. 388/19 (Old SC No. 35/19)
FIR No. 117/19
P.S.- Alipur
U/s 307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act
State Vs. Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan and Anr.

28.05.2022

Present:- Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sandeep @ Bachcha produced from JC.

Accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan produced from JC.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

IO/ASI Subhash Chandra in person.

It is submitted by both the accused persons that they be provided a counsel.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, who is attached as Remand Advocate with this court for this month is appointed as Legal Aid Counsel for both the accused persons in the present case.

Matter is at the stage of PE. No PW is present today.

Fresh summons be issued to concerned witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 1, 11, 12 & 13 for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **16.07.2022**.

Copy of the order be sent to DLSA, North for necessary intimation and compliance.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.05.2022