

SC 388/2019
STATE Vs. SURESH@PAWAN@PARWAN ETC
FIR NO. 117 /2019
PS Jahangir Puri

16.03.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Sandeep @ Bachcha produced from JC.

Accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan in person on bail.

Mr. J.K. Kalson, Ld. LAC for accused Sandeep @
Baccha and Mr. Kamal Kishore, LAC for accused Suresh
@ Pawan.

PW Pawan Kumar and IO/ASI Subhash are present.

PW-7 Pawan Kumar examined, cross examined and
discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses
for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.05.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/16.03.2023