

SC 388/2019
STATE Vs. SURESH@PAWAN@PARWAN ETC
FIR No. 117 /2019
P.S. Jahangir Puri

19.08.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Sandeep @ Bachcha produced from JC.
IO/ASI Subash Chandra is present.

Accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan is absent despite repeated calls and wait since morning.

In these circumstances, this court is constrained to issue B/Ws to the tune of Rs. 10000/- against accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan and notice to his surety for NDOH.

Summons issued to PW Kuldeep @ Lungad received back with report that he is running in JC in an FIR bearing No. 77/23 PS Tilak Nagar.

Let production warrants be issued qua PW Kuldeep @ Lungad with endorsement that he is the witness in the present matter and produced physically on the NDOH.

Accordingly, IO/ASI Subash Chandra is discharged for today.

Let fresh be issued to PW Ghanshyam through DCP concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.10.2023**.

Copy of the order be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent for necessary intimation and compliance.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/19.08.2023