

SC 388/2019  
STATE Vs. SURESH@PAWAN@PARWAN ETC  
FIR NO. 117 /2019  
PS Jahangir Puri

**28.03.2024**

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sandeep @ Bachha in person on bail.

Accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan is absent.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Ld. LAC for accused Suresh @  
Pawan @ Parwan.

Mr. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for accused  
Sandeep @ Bachha.

Since, Mr. Kamal Kishore is also appearing as a private counsel on behalf of accused Sandeep @ Bachha, Mr. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC is discharged from the present case.

It is submitted that accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan is running in JC in some other case. Let the particulars be furnished and thereafter, production be issued qua accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan, for the next date of hearing.

PWs Kuldeep and Ct. Ghanshyam are produced from JC, however, discharged as unexamined due to the absence of accused. They be summoned again for the next date of hearing with endorsement on their production warrants that they are required as a witness.

Put up for PE on **05.07.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**28.03.2024**