

10. IA/10/2024
SC No. 388/2019
FIR No. 117/2019
PS Jahangir Pur
State Vs. Suresh @ Pawan

04.07.2024

This is an application for withdrawal of surety/RC moved on behalf of surety/applicant namely Vivek Shukla.

Present:- Mr. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for State.

Let the report be called from Ahlmad/SHO for NDOH.

Put up for consideration on **05.07.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/04.07.2024