

12 SC 388/2019  
STATE Vs. SURESH@PAWAN@PARWAN ETC  
FIR No. 117/2019  
PS Jahangir Puri

05.07.2024

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.  
Sh. Kamal Kishore, Ld. LAC for both the accused  
persons.  
Accused Sandeep in person on bail.  
Accused Suresh produced from JC.

No PW is present.

Fresh summons be issued to PW Kuldeep, Const.

Ghanshyam and the IO for the NDOH.

Put up on **04.09.2024** for RPE.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/05.07.2024**