

SC 388/2019
STATE Vs. SURESH @ PAWAN @ PARWAN ETC
FIR NO. 117 /2019
PS Jahangir Puri

04.09.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Ld. LAC for both accused persons.

Accused Sandeep @ Bachha is absent despite wait and repeated calls.

Accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan produced from JC.

PWs Kuldeep @ Lungad and Ghanshyam are produced from JC but discharged as unexamined for today due to the absence of accused Sandeep @ Bachha. They be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing with endorsement on their production warrants that they are required as a witness.

It is now 1.25 p.m.

Issue NBWs qua accused Sandeep @ Bachha through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be also issued to the concerned witness through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused as well as for PE on 21.11.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.09.2024