

SC 388/2019
STATE Vs. SURESH@PAWAN@PARWAN ETC
FIR NO. 117/2019
PS Jahangir Puri

03.06.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Suresh @ Pawan produced from JC.

Accused Sandeep @ Baccha in person on bail.

PW Kuldeep in person but discharged as unexamined for today as undersigned has to rush to Mandoli Jail for jail inspection.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witness through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **25.07.2025**.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.06.2025