

SC 388/2019
STATE Vs. SURESH@PAWAN @ PARWAN ETC
FIR NO. 117/2019
PS Jahangir Puri

20.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sandeep @ Bachcha in person on bail.

Accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan produced from
JC (on bail in this case).

Sh. Kamal Kisore, Ld. LAC for accused Suresh @
Pawan @ Parwan and ld. Counsel for accused
Sandeep @ Bachcha.

Sh. Shambhu Kumar, ld. Counsel for PW
Kuldeep @ Lungad.

Ld. Counsel for PW Kuldeep @ Lungad has filed his
memo of appearance today.

Ld. Counsel for PW Kuldeep @ Lungad seeks
adjournment as witness is unable to appear today being out of
station.

In view of the request made, PW Kuldeep @ Lungad
is bound down through his counsel for the next date of hearing.

At this juncture, vide separate joint statement, accused
persons have admitted following documents under Section 294
Cr.P.C.

1.	CECT report bearing CR No.112740881 of injured Vinay dated 21.02.2019 prepared at LNJP Hospital	Ex.P1
----	---	-------

In view of the joint statement made by accused

contd... 2/-

persons, it is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that witness mentioned at serial no. 7, in the list of witnesses, need not be summoned and is dropped accordingly.

Be listed for PE on **04.09.2025**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 5, 6 & 12 alongwith IO and MHC (M) be summoned for the NDOH.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.08.2025