

SC 388/2019  
STATE Vs. SURESH@ PAWAN @ PARWAN ETC  
FIR NO. 117/2019  
PS Jahangir Puri

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sandeep @ Bachcha in person on bail.

Accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan produced from JC.

Sh. Kamal Kishore, Ld. LAC for accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan and Id. Counsel for accused Sandeep @ Bachcha.

PW Kuldeep @ Lungad with Id. Counsel Sh.Shambhu Kumar.

PW Ghanshyam produced from JC (earlier working as constable).

PW8 Kuldeep @ Lungad and PW9 Ghyanshyam examined, cross examined and discharged.

Summons issued to Dr. Amit Kumar and Dr. Rohit Kumar received back with the report that said doctors have left the services of hospital.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned MS of BJRM Hospital with directions to depute another competent Doctor/official to produce the relevant record who worked with Dr. Amit Kumar and Dr. Rohit Kumar at that point of time, for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 27.10.2025.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
04.09.2025