

SC 388/2019
STATE Vs. SURESH@PAWAN@PARWAN ETC
FIR NO. 117/2019
PS Jahangir Puri

27.10.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is Sandeep is on bail.

Accused Suresh @ Pawan produced from JC.

Sh. Kamal Kishore, Ld. LAC for both the accused persons.

Today, the matter was fixed for PE.

No PW is present today.

Summons issued to MS BJRM Hospital received back unserved with the report that MLC numbers were not mentioned on the summons. Report perused.

Fresh summons be issued to the MS BJRM Hospital to depute another doctors on behalf of Dr. Amit and Dr. Rohit, who have left the services of the hospital regarding MLC no. 166667/2019 for the next date of hearing.

PW ASI Subhash absent despite service. However, he has sent his request on phone through Naib Court of this court by submitting that he is busy in some another case. PW-ASI Subhash be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **20.12.2025**.

Witnesses mentioned at S. No. 1 and 2 in the list of

witnesses in Supplementary Chargsheet be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.10.2025