

SC No. 388/2019
STATE Vs. SURESH@PAWAN@PARWAN ETC
FIR No. 117/2019
PS (Jahangir Puri)

20.12.2025

Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing (VC) in terms of directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi vide roster dated 17.12.2025.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.

Accused produced from JC.

PWs Vinay and Dr. Deepak are present but discharged unexamined as the matter has been taken up through VC.

Let previous order be complied with afresh.

Put up for PE on 16.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.12.2025