

SC No. 388/2019  
STATE Vs. SURESH@PAWAN@PARWAN ETC  
FIR No. 117/2019  
PS (Jahangir Puri)

16.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan produced from  
JC. (but on bail in this case).

Accused Sandeep @ Bachcha is on bail in person.

Sh. Lokender Kaushik alongwith Sh. Anirudh and Ms.

Geetanshi Yadav, Ld. Counsels for accused Sandeep

@ Baccha (fresh vakalatnama filed, taken on record).

PW HC Kedar is present.

IO ASI Subhash is present.

PW HC Kedar is present, but discharged unexamined  
as counsel for the accused Suresh @ Pawan @ Parwan is not  
present today.

Ct. Pravesh has sent a request that he is not able to  
appear before the court today as he is not well. At request, he is  
exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Ct. Parvesh and  
PW HC Kedar for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 02.06.2026.

Notice be also issued to the IO as well as MHC(M)  
for next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
16.03.2026